COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF MANDERA



TENDER NOTICE

1.1 Government of Mandera invites sealed tenders for various projects as follows;

NO.	TENDER NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	NEGOTIA TION NO:	ELIGIBI LITY
1.	MCG/OT/14/2020- 2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF DRIFT ON LAGSURE AT KILIWEHIRI IN KILIWEHIRI SUB COUNTY	839379	OPEN
2.	MCG/OT/15/2020- 2021	PROPOSED MARRUMING OF ROADS IN TAKABA TOWN IN MANDERA WEST SUB COUNTY	839382	OPEN
3.	MCG/OT/16/2020- 2021	PROPOSED RE-CHANNELLING OF LAG WARERA SEASONAL RIVER, GABIONS IN TAKABA IN MANDERA WEST SUB COUNTY	839383	OPEN
4.	MCG/OT/17/2020- 2021	PROPOSED LIGHT GRADING AND GRAVELLING OF ROAD AT KHALAFOW VILLAGE IN MANDERA WEST SUB COUNTY	839384	OPEN
5.	MCG/OT/18/2020- 2021	PROPOSED OPENING UP OF ACCESS ROADS TO KMTC AND MTTC AREA IN MANDERA EAST SUB COUNTY	839387	OPEN
6.	MCG/OT/19/2020- 2021	PROPOSED OPENING UP AND LIGHT GRADING OF MANDERA BYPASS ROAD IN MANDERA EAST SUB COUNTY	839504	OPEN
7.	MCG/OT/20/2020- 2021	PROPOSED OPENING UP ACCESS ROADS FOR KOROMEY FARMS IN MANDERA EAST SUB COUNTY	839388	OPEN
8.	MCG/OT/21/2020- 2021	PROPOSED REHABILITATION OF STORM WATER DESTRUCTIONS AND RESCHEDULING AT WARGADUD IN MANDERA SOUTH SUB COUNTY	850580	YOUTH

Prospective candidates may obtain further information from the office of the director supply chain management services at the county treasury during normal working hours and via email on supplychain@mandera.go.ke.

- 1.2 Invitation to tender containing detailed information, tenders number and negotiation numbers and the tender documents can be downloaded free of charge at the county's website **www.mandera.go.ke.** and also at the tenders portal at **tenders.go.ke** which can also be accessed from supplier's portal.
- 1.3 Completed set of tender documents shall be scanned and submitted_electronically through IFMIS SUPPLIER PORTAL at supplier.treasury.go.ke using the specific IFMIS negotiation number provided in the tender documents as per the requirements contained in the tender documents so as to be received on or before **Friday 26**th **February 2021.**
- **1.4** Tender security of 2% of the tender sum valid for 120 days

1.5 Bidders must upload a copy of original bid security to the ifmis portal and deliver ORIGINAL bid security to the office of the director supply chain management.

NOTE: The system will automatically close at the time and date of tender closing specified on the IFMIS portal and tender documents. The system does not have provisions for late submission.

MANUAL SUBMISSIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED, all tenders must be submitted through IFMIS PORTAL

All bidders are advised to regularly check the county's website during the bidding period,

Director of Supply Chain Management servicesFOR: COUNTY CHIEF OFFICER ROADS AND TRANPORT